INTRODUCED: May 9, 2016

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2016-R033

To appoint Amy E. Robins to the position of Council Liaison.

Patron – Mr. Agelasto

Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: MAY 9 2016 AT 6 P.M.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That Amy E. Robins is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning May 2, 2016. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.

AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED: _	MAY 9, 2016	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:	



Council Ordinance/Resolution Request

το	Ailen L. Jackson, Richmond City Attorney Richmond Office of the City Attorney					
THROUGH	Lou Brown Ali USA Council Chief of Staff					
FROM	Leah Ford, Council Human Resources Liaison Office of the Council Chief of Staff					
COPY	The Honorable Parker C. Agelasto 5 th District Council Member					
DATE	May 4, 2016					
PAGE/s	1 of 2					
TITLE:	RESOLUTION TO APPOINT AMY E. ROBINS TO THE POSITION OF PROVISIONAL COUNCIL LIAISON					
This is a request for the drafting of an Ordinance 🗌 Resolution 🛛						
REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE						
Park C. Agelasto		Committee Waiver, for Expedited Consideration				

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY

A resolution is requested to appoint Amy E. Robins to the position of Provisional Council Liaison for the 5th District.

BACKGROUND

Council Member Parker Agelasto has requested to fill the Council Liaison position with provisional support for 90 days, for the 5th District. Ms. Robins has accepted the position pending final appointment by City Council in accordance with City Code Section 2.31. The effective date of Ms. Robins appointment is to be May 2nd, 2016.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

••••		
Fiscal Impact:	Yes 🗌	No 🛛
Budget Amendment Requir	ed: Yes 🗌	No 🔀
Estimated Cost or Revenue \$74,334	Impact: Approx	imately
Fiscal Summary: Salary and	benefits	

Attachment/s Yes 🗌 No 🔀

Richmond City Council Ordinance/Resolution Request Form/updated 12.22.08/as